

Ref: FOI/GS/ID 6069

Please reply to:

FOI Administrator Trust Management Maidstone Hospital Hermitage Lane Maidstone, Kent ME16 9QQ

Email: mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net

01 July 2020

Freedom of Information Act 2000

I am writing in response to your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 in relation to Telephony systems.

You asked:

Telephony System

- 1. What is your current telephony system?
- 2. How many users of the telephony system?
- 3. When is the contract up for renewal?
- 4. If it isn't a VoIP system, will that be a consideration for the next contract cycle?
- 5. The email address of the primary contact for this contract?

Mobile phones

- 1. Who is your current mobile phone provider?
- 2. How many mobile connections?
- 3. When is the contract up for renewal?
- 4. How long do you contract for (24 or 36 months)?
- 5. The email address of the primary contact for this contract?

Procurement vehicles

- 1. Do you procure through the Networks Services 2 framework?
- 2. Do you procure through the G-Cloud framework?

Trust response:

Telephony System

- 1. Cisco Call Manager
- 2.5725
- 3. 31/12/2023
- 4. Not applicable
- 5. Philip.osunsami@nhs.net

Mobile phones

1. 02

- 2. 825
- 3. 08/2020
- 4. 24 Months
- 5. <u>Simon.hodge1@nhs.net</u>

Procurement vehicles

- 1. No.
- 2. No.